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2004 MERCEDES-BENZ S55 AMG

No accidents or damage reported

VIN: WDBNG74JX4A395378 to CARFAX

SEDAN 4 DR -

5.5L V8 F SOHC . -

GASOLINE /Q 29 Service history records
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

%’" 3 Previous owners
Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

Last reported odometer
83,259 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/12/22 at 1:19:47 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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Year purchased 2003 2007 2020
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo. 6 years 1 yr. 4 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia, lllinois New York New York
Estimated miles driven per year 3,618/yr 4,800/yr
L ast reported odometer reading 13,236 77,615 83,259
EORGENX) e History 2 i a

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem



Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Vehicles (DMV). If?l
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Not all accidents / issues are reg ad to CARFAX

No Problem
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No Problem No Problem

- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
ou find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
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Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for ngp%?:éls Ili\zlgp%?tceac;ls ggp%c?feaéls
any open recalls.

VENG st Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
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Owner 1
Purchased: R
2003 -
T GA% "‘. year.
Date Mileage Source
11/07/2003 32 Mercedes Benz of Alexandria

Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

4.7/ 5.0
398 Verified Reviews &

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

\

i’%

. 369 Customer Favorites

Personal Vehicle
3,618 mi/yr

Comments

¢, Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Anti-theft/keyless system checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Emissions or safety inspection performed



11/11/2003

11/11/2003

11/18/2003

12/09/2003

11/15/2004

05/21/2005

09/19/2005

09/22/2005

11/07/2005

37

2,891

0,117

6,917

American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

4.7/ 5.0
1,112 Verified Reviews &

' 15.357 Custo.mer
Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

4.7/ 5.0
1,112 Verified Reviews &

. 15,357 Custo.mer
Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alexandria, VA

Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA

703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

4.7/ 5.0
398 Verified Reviews &

' 369 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alexandria, VA

Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100

mercedesbenzofalexandria.com
4.7 /5.0

398 Verified Reviews &
' 369 Customer Favorites

American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

4.7 /5.0
1,112 Verified Reviews &

' 15.357 Custo.mer
Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100

mercedesbenzofalexandria.com
4.7 1 5.0

398 Verified Reviews &
' 369 Customer Favorites

¢, Vehicle serviced
,\ Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

¢, Vehicle serviced
A Anti-theft/keyless system checked

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported

* 1, Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Title or registration issued

* £, Vehicle serviced
% Steering/suspension checked
- Body electrical system checked

¢, Vehicle serviced
A Steering/suspension checked

\ £ Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Radio/sound system checked
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed



11/09/2005

05/05/2006

06/07/2006

05/28/2007

05/29/2007

05/29/2007

08/09/2007

08/13/2007

6,928

9,1/3

12,827

12,829

12,838

12,860

12,992

Virginia
Inspection Station
Arlington, VA

American Service Center Group

Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

4.7/ 5.0
1,112 Verified Reviews &

' 15,357 Custo.mer
Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alexandria, VA

Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA

703-931-3000
lindsaylexus.com

49/5.0
1,235 Verified Reviews &

' 1442 Custo.mer
Favorites

Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA

703-931-3000
lindsaylexus.com

49/5.0
1,235 Verified Reviews &

' 1442 Custo.mer
Favorites

Virginia
Inspection Station
Alexandria, VA

Auto Auction

Isringhausen Imports
Springfield, IL
217-528-2277
isringhausen.com

49/5.0
174 Verified Reviews &
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' 113 Customer Favorites

Passed emissions inspection

\ 1, Vehicle serviced
/\ - Battery/charging system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

., Vehicle serviced

}§ - Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought
and sold at auction every year.

* £, Vehicle serviced
/\ - Pre-delivery inspection completed



08/16/2007 Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre- Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Owned Dealer Owned Vehicle
- Brilliant Silver Exterior
- Charcoal Interior

A

Mercedes-Benz Certified
Pre-Owned \ehicles

08/18/2007 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/28/2007 Lindsay Lexus of Alexandria Vehicle sold
Alexandria, VA
703-931-3000

lindsaylexus.com
49/5.0

1,235 Verified Reviews &
Customer
W 1,442

Favorites
09/18/2007 lllinois Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
Springfield, IL inventory
Title #X7261608597
11/01/2007 13,236  Isringhausen Imports s £, Vehicle serviced
Springfield, IL /- Interior trim checked
217-528-2277
iIsringhausen.com
49/5.0

174 Verified Reviews &
' 113 Customer Favorites

Owner 2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than 4,800 mi/yr
2007 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
‘i GAB" year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
11/13/2007 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
New York, NY - New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection
01/23/2008 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY
02/26/2008 Mercedes-Benz of Southampton »r, Vehicle serviced
Southampton, NY /% - Oil and filter changed

631-204-2500
mbofsouthampton.com

10/17/2008 24,436 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection



10/18/2008

10/20/2008

06/08/2009

10/22/2009

11/02/2009

11/29/2010

11/29/2010

10/05/2011

04/24/2012

04/25/2012

05/22/2012

28,498

33,776

40,007

40,517

Mercedes-Benz of Southampton
Southampton, NY

631-204-2500
mbofsouthampton.com

Lexus of Southampton
Southampton, NY
631-259-0300

lexusofsouthampton.com
9.0/ 2.0

5 Verified Reviews &

Mercedes-Benz of Southampton
Southampton, NY

631-204-2500
mbofsouthampton.com

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600

mb-manhattan.com
44/ 5.0

332 Verified Reviews &

' 405 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY

212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

4.4/5.0
332 Verified Reviews &

' 405 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz Manhattan

New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

44/5.0
332 Verified Reviews &

. 405 Customer Favorites

\ £ Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire pressure monitoring system checked
- One wheel replaced

- Tire pressure sensor replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

* £, Vehicle serviced

N

¢, Vehicle serviced
,Q Battery replaced

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or refglstered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

- Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

» 1, Vehicle serviced
,§ Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Air filter replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

. . Vehicle serviced
,§ Emissions or safety inspection performed

\ £ Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked



10/11/2012

09/14/2013

10/13/2013

11/21/2013

11/26/2013

11/26/2013

11/26/2013

12/30/2013

05/28/2014

06/06/2014

06/30/2074

10/20/2014

41,892

47,773

48,980

04,306

94,310

995,076

98,430

Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY

212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

4.4/5.0
332 Verified Reviews &

' 405 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

Land Rover Southampton
Southampton, NY
631-287-4141

landroverli.com

Land Rover Southampton
Southampton, NY

631-287-4141
landroverli.com

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northport, NY

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northport, NY

Mercedes-Benz of Huntington
Huntington, NY
631-549-2369

mbhuntington.com
4.7/ 5.0

158 Verified Reviews &
' 21 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Huntington
Huntington, NY

631-549-2369
mbhuntington.com

4.7/ 5.0
158 Verified Reviews &

' 21 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Huntington
Huntington, NY

631-549-2369
mbhuntington.com

4.7 /5.0
158 Verified Reviews &

' 21 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

» r, Vehicle serviced

/%, - Maintenance inspection completed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

- Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

. r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle sold

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

» £, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

£, Vehicle serviced
/% -~ Maintenance inspection completed

\ £ Vehicle serviced
#\ - Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C system checked

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection



12/31/2014 60,001 e Vst et
/\, - Battery/charging system checked

- Transmission rebuilt

Mercedes-Benz of Huntington
Huntington, NY

631-549-2369
mbhuntington.com

4.7/ 5.0
158 Verified Reviews &

' 21 Customer Favorites

11/02/2015 63,167 Hendrickson Car Care Inc » r. Vehicle serviced

11/02/2015 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
11/12/2015 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Northport, NY - Passed safety inspection
01/15/2016 64,137  Hendrickson Car Care Inc » £, Vehicle serviced

Huntington, NY /", - Airbag clockspring/reel replaced

631-423-9033

' 2 Customer Favorites
11/16/2016 66,141 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
10/20/2017 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Northport, NY - Passed safety inspection
12/01/2017 72,759  Hendrickson Car Care Inc s £, Vehicle serviced

Huntington, NY /% - Oil and filter changed

631-423-9033 - S;(e%ringr{suipgnsion lubricated

: - Fluids checke
. 2 Customer Favorites - Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

12/01/2017 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
09/04/2018 77,457  Hendrickson Car Care Inc £, Vehicle serviced

Huntington, NY /% - Oil and filter changed

631-423-9033 - Steering/suspension lubricated

: - Fluids checked

' 2 Customer Favorites - Tire condition and pressure checked
03/04/2019 77,615  New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
11/04/2019 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Northport, NY - Passed safety inspection

Owner 3 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2020

Date Mileage Source Comments
12/07/2020 New York Title issued or updated

Huntington, NY
631-423-9033

' 2 Customer Favorites

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glen Cove, NY

/' - Oil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension lubricated

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Drivability/performance checked

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

- New owner reported



04/21/2021 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Glen Cove, NY - Passed safety inspection
04/29/2021 79,660 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station - Failed emissions inspection
05/01/2021 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
01/25/2022 83,259 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre 1, Vehicle serviced

Rockville Centre, NY /2 - Oil and filter changed

516-766-6900 - Lights checked

mbrvc.com/ - Tire pressure sensor replaced

4.7/ 3.0

904 Verified Reviews &

. 1856 Custo.mer
Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.
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Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the

time of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership

history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used

as proof of ownership.



